
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5530
ANSWERED ON:28.04.2015
REGIONAL OFFICE OF FCI
Magantti Shri Venkateswara Rao;Reddy Shri J.C. Divakar

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up regional office of Food Corporation of Indiabetween Vijayawada and Guntur Districts in AndhraPradesh; and

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (SHRI RAMVILAS PASWAN)

(a) & (b): The Board of Directors of FCI has approved and sought Government sanction for bifurcation of the Regional office of FCI in Andhra Pradesh into two separate FCI Regional offices, one for the State of Andhra Pradesh and the other one for the State of Telangana in such a manner that the Headquarters of proposed Regions would be located at the respective State capitals. No final decision has been taken by Government in this regard.
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